OP \$140.00 26052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG Cayman Islands Branch (f/k/a Credit Suisse First Boston)		01/12/2017	BANK, FINANCIAL INSTITUTION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AnvilStar, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Abernathy Rd., Suite 1200
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605286	SPF
Registration Number:	2968726	ANVILSTAR
Registration Number:	2961534	ANVILSTAR
Registration Number:	3066706	ANVILSTAR
Serial Number:	78358539	ANVILSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14353.18003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0157

900393220

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0158

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Termination and Release") dated as of January 12, 2017, from Credit Suisse AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse First Boston), as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to AnvilStar, LLC (now known as Anvil International, LLC) (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Subsidiary Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2004, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 23, 2004, between the Agent and Grantor (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2004, at Reel 2997 and Frame 0614; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination and Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or incorporated by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including all Trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u>, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon request by the Grantor, the Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby, all at the sole expense of the Grantor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0159 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG
CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH
(f/k/a CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON)
As Administrative Agent

Ву:	
Name:	William O'Daly Authorized Signatory
Title: _	
Ву:	K RUZ
Name:	
Title.	Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark: SPF

Application No.: 75821461 Filing Date: Oct 13, 1999 Registration No.: 2605286 Registration Date: Aug 6, 2002

Mark: ANVILSTAR

Application No.: 78358525 Filing Date: Jan 28, 2004 Registration No.: 2968726 Registration Date: Jul 12, 2005

Mark: ANVILSTAR

Application No.: 78358539 Filing Date: Jan 28, 2004

Mark: ANVILSTAR

Application No.: 78358570 Filing Date: Jan 28, 2004 Registration No.: 2961534 Registration Date: Jun 7, 2005

Mark: ANVILSTAR

RECORDED: 01/31/2017

Application No.: 78383585 Filing Date: Mar 12, 2004 Registration No.: 3066706 Registration Date: Mar 7, 2006

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0161